2002 Area 6 Speech Contest

Date: Saturday, 20 April, 2002
Venue: Epochal Tsukuba (Room303/301)

13:20

13:25

14:35

14:50

15:00

16:10
16:25
16:35

16:45
16:50

Opening TM Isao Matsushima (Contest Chair, Tsukuba)

Opening Remarks TM Yoko Ohno (Tsukuba Club President)

Workshop on Parliamentary Procedure in Action

TM Toru Mori (Tokyo Phoenix)
TM Takashi Hayashi (Tsukuba)

Workshop Facilitator:

Coffee Break

* Lottery for the decision of the order of speakers (Room 301)
* Briefing for judges, timers, counters

Welcome speech TM Kazumasa Umemoto (Area Governor)
Greeting TM Keizou Hanada (Division A Governor)
Introduction of the Contest Officials TM Isao Matsushima (Contest Chair)
Explanation of the Contest Rules TM Toru Mori (Chief Judge)

Speech Contest
Contestants

TM Shuko Suzuki

TM Noboru Nagasawa
TM Sayako Mori

TM Hitoko Fukai

TM Keiko Kondo

TM Rieko Ichiya

TM Atsushi Ishihara

Contestants' order is to be decided by lottery
Interview TM Tsunenori Sakamoto (Tsukuba)
Comments from Chief Judge TM Toru Mori (Chief Judge)

Announcement of Winners
Award presentation

TM Isao Matsushima (Contest Chair)

TM Kazumasa Umemoto (Area Governor)
TM Keizou Hanada (Division A Governor)
Closing Remarks TM Yoko Ohno (Tsukuba Club President)

Meeting end

Sudges

Chief Judge: TM Toru Mori
TM Kazumasa Umemoto
TM David Goldberg

TM Masafumi Takeuchi
TM Tomoo Yamase

TM Minoru Hasegawa

TM Osamu Kondo

TM Keiko Shibasaki

Limery

TM Isao Kubota
TM Masanori Suzuki

Viate Cranters

TM Yuuko Oota
TM Yoko Otake
TM Natsuo Fukumoto

(Musashi)
(Sendai)
(Saitama)
(ICF Chiba)
(Niigata)
(Tsukuba)

(Tsurugashima)

(ICF Chiba)
(Tsukuba)

(Musashi)
(Saitama)
(Tsukuba)



2002 Toastmasters
Area 6 Speech Contest

hosted by Tsukuba Toastmasters Club

Date: Saturday, 20 April, 2002
Venue: Epochal Tsukuba (Room303/301)
Fee: ¥ 1500



